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FEE EXEMPT

SCOTT S. SLATER (State Bar No. 117317)
BRADLEY J. HERREMA (State Bar No. 228976)
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
1020 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2711

Telephone: 805.963.7000

Facsimile: 805.,965.4333

Attorneys for
CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Chino Basin Municipal Water District, Case No. RCV 51010

Plaintift, [Assigned for All Purposes to the
Honorable Stanford E. Reichert]
\Z

NOTICE OF RULING ON

City of Chino, et al., WATERMASTER’S MOTION
REGARDING 2015 SAFE YIELD RESET
Defendants. AGREEMENT, AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED JUDGMENT, PARAGRAPH 6

DATE: September 23, 2016
TIME: 1:30 P.M.
DEPT.: S35

NOTICE OF RULING ON WATERMASTER’S MOTION RE SAFE YIELD RESET AGREEMENT
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TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 23, 2016 at 1:30 p.m. in Department S35 of
the San Bernardino Superior Court, Chino Basin Watermaster’s (“Watermaster™) Motion
Regarding 2015 Safe Yield Reset Agreement, Amendment of Restated Judgment, Paragraph 6
(the “Watermaster’s Motion™) came on regularly for hearing before the Honorable Judge Stanford
E. Reichert presiding in the above captioned matter. Counsel appeared as shown in the copy of
the Court’s Minute Order regarding the Watermaster Motion is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

After full consideration of the evidence, supporting papers and oral argument by counsel,
the Court ordered as follows:

1. By October 7, 2016, counsel are directed to submit to the Court questions for
clarification regarding the Court’s tentative ruling regarding the Watermaster Motion.

2. By October 28, 20186, counsel are directed to submit responses to those questions
submifted on October 7, 2016,

3. By December 2, 2016, the Court will issue a briefing schedule with its list of questions
for further briefing.

4. The Court noted that further oral argument is not foreclosed.

Dated: September 28, 2016

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER
SCHRECK, LLP

| e
By: Lt O y/a—

SCOTT 8. SLATER

BRADLEY J. HERREMA
ATTORNEYS FOR

CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER

03835000036\15090357 4
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Exhibit 1
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- . : Pending Case

Home Compiaints/Parties Actions Minutes Hearings Repoit images
Gase Type: l ¥4 !

Case Number: I | | Search !

Case RCVRS51010 - CHINO BASIN MUNI WATER DIST -V- CITY OF CHINO
Action: [(Choose) v

MOTION RE: WATERMASTERS MOTION FOR SAFE YIELD RESET10
09/23/2016 - 1:30 PM DEPT. 835

STANFORD E. REICHERT, JUDGE

CLERK: TIFFANY KRETZMEIER

COURT REPORTER HAZEL MURRILLO 13838
COURT ATTENDANT N PINGREY

APPEARANCES:
ATTORNEY BRADLEY HERREMA AND SCOTT SLATER PRESENT FOR CHINO BASIN WATER MASTER.

ATTORNEY ROBERT E. DONLAN PRESENT FOR JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT.
ATTORNEY DAVID ALADJEM PRESENT FOR WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT.
ATTORNEY FREDERIC A. FUDACZ PRESENT FOR CCG ONTARIO, LLC.

ATTORNEY PAETER E. GARCIA PRESENT FOR CUCAMONGA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT,
ATTORNEY ALLEN W. HUBSCH PRESENT FOR NON-AGRICULTURAL (OVERLYING),

ATTORNEY CHRISTOPHER M. SANDERS PRESENT FOR JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT,
ATTORNEY THOMAS S. BUNN, IIl PRESENT FOR POMONA CITY.

ATTORNEY TRACY J. EGOSCUE PRESENT FOR OVERLYING AG POOL.

ATTORNEY CAROL A.Z. BOYD PRESENT FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA, NATURAL RESOURCES DIV..
ATTORNEY JIMMY L. GUTIERREZ PRESENT FOR CITY OF GHING,

ATTORNEY STEVEN M. KENNEDY PRESENT FOR THREE VALLEYS MUN!CIPAL WATER DISTRICT.

ATTORNEY MARILYN H. LEVIN PRESENT FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS- AG
POOL..

ATTORNEY JEAN CIHIGOYENETCHE PRESENT FOR INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES.
ATTORNEY MARTIN CIHIGOYENETCHE PRESENT FOR INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES.
ATTORNEY GREGORY D. TROSS PRESENT FOR INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES.
ATTORNEY JOHN J. SCHATZ PRESENT FOR APPROPRIATIVE POOL COMMITTEE.

PRESENT IN COURT I8 PETER KAVAQUNAS, P.E., GENERAL MANAGER OF CHINO BASIN
WATERMASTER.

PROCEEDINGS:
PREDISPOSITION HEARING HELD
ACTION CAME ON FOR SEE BELOW.

hitp://openaccess.sb-court.org/ CIVIL/ci\}ilmjnutes.asp‘?courtcode:X&casenumber:RS5 10... 9/27/2016
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MATTER ON CALENDAR TO ADDRESS MOTION RE WATERMASTERS MOTION FOR SAFE YIELD
RESET.

01:30

COURT NOTES THAT THE COURTS TENTATIVE DENIES THE MOTION IN PART, AND GRANTS THE
MOTION IN PART.

ORAL ARGUMENT PRESENTED BY BRADLEY J, HERREMA

0245

COURT IN RECESS.

02:65

COURT CONVENES ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES PRESENT- ARGUMENT RESUMES
ORAL ARGUMENT OF BRADLEY J. HERREMA ENDS FOR DAY

ORAL ARGUMENT PRESENTED BY ROBERT E. DONLAN

ORAL ARGUMENT PRESENTED BY THOMAS S. BUNN, I

ORAL ARGUMENT PRESENTED BY ARTHUR KIDMAN

ORAL ARGUMENT RESUMES BY ROBERT E. DONLAN

ORAL ARGUMENT RESUMES BY ARTHUR KIDMAN

COURT AND COUNSEL CONFER OFF THE RECORD FROM 4:25PM TO 4:44PM.

COURT DIRECTS COUNSEL TO SUBMIT TO THE COURT A LIST OF QUESTIONS FOR CLARIFICATION
RE

TENTATIVE- THESE ARE TG BE SUBMITTED BY OCTOBER 7, 2016; RESPONSE TO THE LIST OF
QUESTIONS TO BE

SUBMITTED BY OCTOBER 28, 2016. COURT WILL SEND OUT A BRIEFING SCHEDULE WITH THE LIST
OF

QUESTIONS BY DECEMBER 2, 20165 COURT NOTES THAT ORAL ARGUMENT IS NOT FORECLOSED

ACTION - COMPLETE
=== MINUTE ORDER END ===

htt;ﬁ:lfopenaccess.sb—court.orglCIVIL/qivilminutes.asp‘!courtcode=X&casenumber=RS510... 92712016




CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCV 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that;

| am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardinc Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

On September 28, 20186, | served the following:

1. NOTICE OF RULING ON WATERMASTER’S MOTION REGARDING 2015 SAFE YIELD
RESET AGREEMENT, AMENDMENT OF RESTATED JUDGMENT, PARAGRAPH 6

/X / BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a frue copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

[__/ BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

{__f BYFACSIMILE: | transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

{X / BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | fransmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the fransmitting electronic mail device.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and
correct.

Executed on September 28, 2016 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

T
R LA LS

By: Janine Wilson
Chino Basin Watermaster



BRIAN GEYE

AUTO CLUB SPEEDWAY
9300 CHERRY AVE
FONTANA, CA 92335

STEVE ELIE

[EUA

3674 WHIRLAWAY LANE
CHINO HILLS, CA 91709

DON GALLEANO
WMWD

4220 WINEVILLE ROAD
MIRA LOMA, CA 91752

JEFF PIERSON
PO BOX 1440
LONG BEACH, CA 90801-1440

BOB KUHN

THREE VALLEYS MWD
669 HUNTERS TRAIL
GLENDORA, CA 91740

TOM THOMAS

CITY OF UPLAND

353 EMERSON STREET
UPLAND, CA 91784

JIM BOWMAN

COUNCIL MEMBER, CITY OF ONTARIO
303 EAST B STREET

ONTARIO, CA 91764

ALLEN HUBSCH

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
1999 AVENUE OF THE STARS
SUITE 100

LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

ROBERT BOWCOCK

INTEGRATED RESOURCES MGMNT
405 N. INDIAN HILL BLVD
CLAREMONT, CA 91711-4724

PAUL HOFER
11248 8 TURNER AVE
CONTARIO, CA 91761

JAMES CURATALO

CUCAMONGA VALLEY WATER DIST
PO BOX 638

RANCHC CUCAMONGA, CA 91729

BOB FEENSTRA
2720 SPRINGFIELD 3T,
ORANGE, CA 82867
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Allen W. Hubsch allen.hubsch@hoganlovells.com
Andrew Gagen agagen@kidmanlaw.com
Andrew Lazenby lazenbyag@bv.com

Arthur Kidman akidman@kidmanlaw.com
Catharine Irvine cirvine@DowneyBrand.com
Chris Swanberg chris.swanberg@corr.ca.gov
Dan McKinney dmckinney@douglascountylaw.com
David Aladjem daladjem@downeybrand.com
Eddy Beltran ebeltran@kidmanlaw.com
Fred Fudacz ffudacz@nossaman.com
Jean Cihigoyenetche Jean@thejclawfirm.com

Jill Willis jnwillis@bbklaw.com

Jim Markman imarkman@rwglaw.com
jimmy@city-attorney.com jimmy@city-attorney.com

Joel Kuperberg ikuperberg@rutan.com

John Harper jrharper@harperburns.com
John Schatz jschatz13@cox.net

Kimberly Hall Barlow khb@jones-mayer.com

Mark D. Hensley mhensley@hensleylawgroup.com
Martin Cihigoyeneiche marty@thejclawfirm.com
Michelle Staples mstaples@jdiplaw.com

Nick Jacobs njacobs@somachiaw.com
Paeter E. Garcia paster.garcia@bbklaw.com
Paige H. Gosney pgosney@jdtplaw.com

Randy Visser RVisser@sheppardmullin.com
Robert E. Donlan red@eslawfirm.com

Rodney Baker rodbaker03@yahoo.com
Steve Kennedy skennedy@bmklawplc.com
Targuin Preziosi tp@jones-mayer.com

Timothy Ryan tiryan@sgvwater.com

Tom Bunn TomBunn@l.agerlof.com
Tom McPeters THMcP@aol.com

Tracy J. Egoscue tracy@egoscuelaw.com

Trish Geren tgeren@sheppardmullin.com

William J Brunick bbrunick@bmblawoffice.com
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ash@akdconsulting.com
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bperalta@tvmwd.com
bthompson@ci.norco.ca.us
bbowcock@irmwater.com
bobfeenstra@gmail.com
bgkuhn@aol.com
bkuhn@tvmwd.com
bpage@cao.sbcounty.gov
bherrema@bhfs.com
brahoward@niagarawater.com
balee@fontanawater.com
brendatrujillo@chinchills.org
byamasaki@mwdh2o.com
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bhess@niagarawater.com
cgregory@chwm.org
cbennett@tkeengineering.com
Carol.Boyd@doj.ca.gov
csanchez@weiwater.com
cecosta@chinodesalter.org
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cdfield@att.net
Charles.Linder@nrgenergy.com
cmoorrees@sawaterco.com
citycouncil@chinohills.org
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